ALTERATIONS TO:

BUILDINGS 500, 1500 & 2800
1800 HERRING AVE. WILSON, NC 27896

2018 APPENDIX B BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

SHEET INDEX

Name of Project: _Alterations to: Buildings 500, 1500 & 2800 7S 5 5 ) 5 = SPECIAL APPROVALS MECHANICAL SUMMARY SEE MECHANICAL SHEET
1800 Herrmg Ave. Wilson ) 27896 STORY DESCRIPTION BLDG AREA TABLE 5035 AREA FOR AREA FOR ALLOWABLE MAXIMUM Special approval: (Local Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, OSC, DPI, DHHS, ICC, etc., describe below) MECHANICAL SYSTEMS SERVICE SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT:
Address: : Zip Code: NO. AND USE PER STORY AREA  |FRONTAGE |[SPRINKLER AREA OR BUILDING Thermal Zone
Storage (ACTUAL) INCREASE ' | INCREASE? | UNLIMITED® AREA* ) Co-|
Proposed Use: T |S—1 OCCUPANCY BLDG. 500 7,084 9,000 9000 Winter dry bulb
Owner or Authorized Agent : City of Wilson Phone #__ 252—399-2220 E-Mail: 1 S—1 OCCUPANCY BLDG. 1500 5,162 9,000 9,000 Summer dry bulb
1 |S—1 OCCUPANCY BLDG. 2800 4,604 9,000 9,000 Interior Design Conditions Ls—l
Owned By: [X city / County [ private [ state Winter dry bulb
o . Wilson " Open space area increases from Section 506.2 are computed thus:
Code Enforcement Jurisdiction:[X] City [ county [ state a. Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width = F) STRUCTURAL DESIGN EXISTING Summer dry bulb l_ 5= 2
b. Total Building Perimeter = P) DESIGN LOADS: Relative humidity
LEAD DESIGN PROFESSIONAL : James W. Miller P.E. Z I;:;UOREIE/P) = T, (bFl/'P) w) Importance Wind 1) Building Heating Load
. W =Minimum width of publicway =___ .
1 0 PUBTLE Way - _ 0 Factors: Snow  (Ig) Building Cooling Load LS-3
DESIGNER FIRM NAME LICENSE # TELEPHONE # E-MAIL e. Percent of frontage increase 1= 100 [ F/P - 0.25] x W/30 (%) o
2 The sprinkler increase per Section 506.3 is as follows: ) Seismic  (I¢) Mechanical Spacing Conditioning System
Building Bartlett Engineering & Surveying, PC ~ Robert S. Bartlett 20106 252.399.0704 robert@bartletteng.com a. Multi-story building I, = 200 percent Live Loads: Roof Unitary
Civil Bartlett Engineering & Surveying, PC Robert S. Bartlett 20106 252.399.0704 robert@bartletteng.com b. Single story building I;=300 percent Coll. load Description of unit
Electrical Bartlett Engineering & Surveying, PC  Robert S. Bartlett 20106 252.399.0704 robert@bartletteng.com * Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Sections (507) Second Floor Heating efficiency
Fire Alarm  Bortlett Engineering & Surveying, P Robert S. Bartlett 20106 252.399.0704 robert@bartletteng.com + Maximum Building Area = total number of stories in the building x E (506.4). \(;0‘;“3 SZOW Load‘B  Wind Sosed Cooling efficienc =
Plumbing 5 The maximum area of parking garages must comply with 406.3.5. The maximum area of air traffic control towers must comply with 412.1.2. fna Loads: Easw mC tpee Si c Y )
xposure Category 1ze category of unit
Mechanical Bartlett Engineering & Surveying, PC Robert S. Bartlett 20106 252.399.0704 robert@bartletteng.com Wind Base Shears (for MWFRS) V, Vy Boiler
Sorinkler-Standpipe ALLOWABLE HEIGHT
P pip —_——— Size category. If oversized, state reason.
Struct. - Metal Bldg. ALLOWABLE INCREASE FOR SHOWN ON CODE SEISMIC CATEGORY Oa Os Oc Opo Chiller B-2
i TABLE 503 SPRINKLERS PLANS REFERENCE . . Lo .
Struct. - Framing T e : o et S Borien 20108 57 399 0704 T ( ) Provide the following Seismic Design Parameters: Size category. If oversized, state reason.
obert S. Bartle . . robert@bartletteng.com
Structural - Fnd. BArti€tt Engineering urveying, g Type of Construction Type V-B Type V—B 602 Occupancy Category (Table 1604.5) [] 1 X 1 O m 0w List Equipment Efficiencies B 5
Spectral Rq Acceleration S % S % =
2018 NORTH CAROLINA Building Height in Feet 40’ H+20'=  N/A  Feet <30’ 503 Pec e ‘eSpOTISe ceeleration SD A OB gD c 1D b OE 9 O Equipment Schedules with Motors (mechanical systems)
EXISTING BUIDING CODE [J New Construction [ Addition [J up Fit [J Change of Occupancy — — - - Site Classification (Table 1613.5.2) Motor horsepower
. ] ) ) Building Height in Stories 1 Stories + 1 = N/A 1 503 Data source: ] Field Test [] Presumptive[ ] Historical Data pow
EXISTING: [] Reconstruction [X Alteration [ Repair [J Renovation — . B 4
Basic Structural System: (check one) Number of phases -
CONSTRUCTED: (date) ORIGINAL USE(s) (Ch. 3) Ny FIRE RESISTANCE TINGS [ Bearing Wall [J Dual W/ Special Moment Frame Minimum efficiency
RENOVATED:  (date) CURRENT USE(s) (Ch. 3) X Building Frame [ Dual W/ Intermediate R/C or Special Steel Motor type B 5
PROPOSED USE(s) (Ch. 3) _S—1 RATING -
() ( ) SEPAF}I{RAI?[[ON PROVIDED DETAIL # DESIGN # DESIGN # DEEIOGRN # D Moment Frame D Inverted Pendulum # ()fp()]es
BUILDING ELEMENT * AND FOR RATED | FOR RATED Seismic Base Shear V V
DISTANCE | REQUIRED | (W_N/A_*| gfippr, | AsSEMBLY |PENETRATION| RATED 4 — . A DESIGNER STATEMENT:
BUILDING DATA (FEET) REDUCTION) JOINTS Analysis Procedure: [] Simplified [] Modal [] Equivalent Lateral Force 5_ é
. . - - . K . To the best of my knowledge and belief, the design of this building complies with
Construction Type : D 1-A D 1I-A D 1I1-A D v D V-A SFructural frame, including columns, N/A 0 HOUR Architectural, Mechanical, Components Anchored? D Yes D No the mechanical systems, and equipment requirements of the North Carolina State
(checkall thatapply) [ 1.p O s O m-s & v- girdens, frusses LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: [ Earthquake [ Wind Bulding Code, Volume X-Enerey-
Beari 1 : arthquake in
Sprinklers:  [] NO [ Partial [] YES [J NFPA 13 [J NFPA 13R [J NAPA 13D canng wate o B-7
Exterior SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES: Signed:
Standpipes : X ~no [ vEs Class: [] 1 Ou Qumw [Owe [ bDry North ' ' Name:
i L. . Field Test (provide copy of test report) psf :
Fire District : E NO D YES (Primary) Flood Hazard Area: E No D YES East . . . Title:
L . <45 West Presumptive Bearing Capacity 2000 psf itle:
Building Height : (feet) _~—> South Pile Size, Type, and Capacity
GROSS BUILDING AREA : Interior
FLOOR EXISTING (SQ. FT.) NEW (SQ. FT.) SUB-TOTAL Nonbearing walls and partitions SPECIAL INSPECTIONS REQUIRED: [0 Yes [ONo ELECTRICAL SUMMARY SEE ELECTRICAL SHEET M-|
6th Floor Exterior >10 0 HOUR ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT:
North >10 0 HOUR .
Method of Compliance :
5th Floor East >10 0 HOUR ENERGY SUMMARY [ Prescriptive (& Cods) [ Prescriptive (ASHRAE 90.1) M=2
4th Floor West 70 0 HOUR rescriptive (Energy Code rescriptive .
ENERGY REQUIREMENTS:
3th Floor South >10 0 HOUR Q D Performance (Energy Code) D Performance (ASHRAE 90.1)
Interior walls and partitions The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to meet L.
2nd Floor > anep the energy code shall also be provided. Each Designer shall furnish the required portions of Lighting Schedule
Blde. 500 2 285 7 285 Floor Constmctlop o the project information for the plan data sheet. If performance method, state the annual Lamp type required in fixture
g ’ ' including supporting beams and joists energy cost for the standard reference design vs annual energy cost for the proposed design. Number of L in fixt
Bldg. 1500 5,162 5,162 Roof Construction . umber of lamps in fixture
. - . - Climate Zone : 3 4 5
Bldg. 2800 4,604 4,604 including supporting beams and joists & O O Ballast type used in fixture
. . ' - Method of Compliance :
TOTAL : Shafts Enclosures - Exit P Number of ballasts in fixture
' Shafts Enclosures - Other [ Prescriptive (Energy Code) [J Prescriptive (ASHRAE 90.1)
Coridor S " Total wattage per fixture E |
orndor >eparation [ Performance (Energy Code) [ Performance (ASHRAE 90.1) o ) -
ALLOWABLE AREA Occupancy Separation THERMAL ENVELOPE : Total interior wattage specified -vs- allowed
Primary Occupancy : Party/Fire Wall Separation ) Total exterior wattage specified -vs- allowed
. Smoke Barrier Scparation RoofiCeiling Assembly (each assembly) Additional Prescriptive Compliance E —2
Assembly (303) Oa1 Oa2 Qa3 Qa4 [JAas Tenant Separation Description of Assembly BLANKET . _ .
Business (304) D Incidental Use Separation Unvalue of Total Assembly D 506.2.1 More Efficient Mechanical Equipment
Educational (305) D *Indicates section number permitting reduction. Rovalue of Insulai R_38 [[] 506.2.2 Reduced Lighting Power Density
-value of Insulation -
Factory (306) D F-1 Moderate D F-2 Low D 506.2.3 Energy Recovery Ventilation Systems
LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS Skylights in each assembly : . . .
Hazardous (307) [ H-1Detonate ~ [] H-2 Deflagrate [] H-3 Combust [ ] H-4 Health [ H-5 HPM Q U-Value of skylight [[] 506.2.4 Higher Efficiency Service Water Heating
Institutional (308) Or Qe O O Emergency Lighting: OnNo [ Yes Y o [J506.2.5 On-Site Supply of Renewable Energy FA-|
Exit Siens: D N & v Total square footage of skylights in each assembly . L
1-3 Condition D 1 D 2 D 3 D 4 D 5 X1t S1gns: o s . D 506.2.6 Automatic Daylighting Control Systems
. Exterior Walls (each assembly)
. Fire Alarm: m No D Yes
Mercantile (309) O Descrintion of Assembl BLANKET DESIGNER STATEMENT:
. . Smoke Detection Systems: & No D Yes D Partial, HVAC UNITS >5.0 TONS P y . X . o . .
Residential (310) D R-1 D R-2 D R-3 D R-4 Panic Hard & N D v U-value of Total Assembly To the best of my knowledge and belief, the design of this building complies with
R _ : ohPi amc Hardware: o €s the electrical system requirements of the North Carolina State Building Code,
Storage (311) X s-1 Moderate [ s-2Low [] High-Piled Revalue of Insulation R—19

D Parking Garage
Utility and Misc. (312) [

[ open [] Enclosed [ Repair Garage

Secondary Occupancies:

Accessory Occupancies:

Incidental Uses: (Table 508.2.5)

Furnace room where any piece of equipment is over 400,000 BTU per hour input

Rooms with boilers where the largest piece of equipment is over 15 psi and 10 horsepower
Refrigerant machine room

Hydrogen cutoff rooms, not classified as Group H

Incinerator rooms

Paint shops, not classified as Group H, located in occupancies other than Group F

Laboratories and vocational shops, not classified as Group H. located in a Group E or I-2 occupancy
Laundry rooms over 100 square feet

Group I-3 cells equipped with padded surfaces

Group I-2 waste and linen collection rooms

Waste and linen collection rooms over 100 square feet

Stationary storage battery systems having a liquid electrolyte capacity of more than 50 gallons, or a lithium-ion capacity of 1,000 pounds used for facility standby
power, emergency power or uninterrupted power supplies

Rooms containing fire pumps

Group I-2 storage rooms over 100 square feet

Group I-2 commercial kitchens

Group I-2 laundries equal to or less than 100 square feet

00000 0O0O00OO0O0ooooon

Group I-2 rooms or spaces that contain fuel-fired heating equipment

[J402 [ 403 [ 404 [J405 [J406 [J 407 [J408 [ 409
O4s5 OQae Qa7 48 419 [OJ40 [O421 [J 422
Special Provisions: [] 509.2 [] 509.3 [] 509.4 [] 509.5 [ 509.6 [] 509.7 [J 509.8 [] 509.9
Mixed Occupancy:[X] NO [] YES Separation : Hour

[ 410
0 423

0O 411 O 412
[ 424 [0 425

0 413
[ 426

[ 414
3 427

Special Uses:

Exception :

Life Safety Plan Sheet #:

LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS

LS—1

D Fire and/or smoke rated wall locations (Chapter 7)

D Assumed and real property line locations

D Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumed property lines (705.8)

E Existing structures within 30’ of the proposed building

E Occupancy types for each area as it relates to occupant load calculation (Table 1004.1.1)

B Occupant loads for each area
E Exit access travel distances (1016)
E Common path of travel distances (1014.3 & 1028.8)

D Dead end lengths (1018.4)

B Clear exit widths for each exit door

E Maximum calculated occupant load capacity each exit door can accommodate based on egress width (1005.1)

B Actual occupant load for each exit door

[J A separate schematic plan indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling and/or roof structure is provided for purposes of occupancy separation
D Location of doors with panic hardware (1008.1.10)
D Location of doors with delayed egress locks and the amount of delay (1008.1.9.7)

[J Location of doors with electromagnetic egress locks (1008.1.9.8)

D Location of doors equipped with hold-open devices

D Location of emergency escape windows (1029)
[ The square footage of each fire area (902)
D The square footage of each smoke compartment (407.4)

[J Note any code exceptions or table notes that may have been utilized regarding the items above

ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS

(SECTION 1107)

Volume X-Energy.

Openings (windows or doors with glazing)

Signed:
U-Value of assembly

Name:
Solar heat gain coefficient: )

Title:

Projection factor:

Door R-Values:

Walls below grade (each assembly)
Description of Assembly

U-value of Total Assembly

R-value of Insulation

Floors over unconditioned space (each assembly)

Description of Assembly

U-value of Total Assembly

R-value of Insulation

Floors slab on grade

Description of Assembly

U-value of Total Assembly

R-value of Insulation

Horizontal/vertical requirement
Slab heated
DESIGNER STATEMENT:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the design of this building complies with
the thermal envelope requirements of the North Carolina State Building Code,
Volume X-Energy.

Signed:
Name: Robert S. Bartlett
Title: Professional Engineer

CODE SUMMARY ¢ INDEX SHEET
LIFE SAFETY PLAN BLDG&G. 500

LIFE SAFETY PLAN BLDG. |500
LIFE SAFETY PLAN BLDG. 2500

BUILDING

EXISTING CONDITIONS / DEMOLITION PLAN BLDG.

S00

FLOOR PLAN / ELEVATIONS BLDG&G. 500
FLOOR PLAN BLDG. |1200

ELEVATIONS BLDG&G. |500

FLOOR PLAN / ELEVATIONS BLDG. 2800
DETAILS

DETAILS

MECHANIC AL

MECHANICAL PLAN BLDG&. 500

MECHANICAL PLAN BLDG. 1500 & 2500

ELECTRICAL
ELECTRICAL FLAN BLD&. 200
ELECTRICAL PLAN BLDG. 1500 ¢ 2500

FIRE ALARM

FIRE ALARM FPLAN BLD&. 500

City of Wilson Operations Center
Bldgs 500, 1500 & 2800
1800 Herring Ave. Wilson, NC 27894

V (252) 399-0704
F (252) 399-0804
www.bartlett.us.com
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Description:

Date:

D Incidental Use Separation (508.2.5)
This separation is not exempt as a Non-Separated Use (see exceptions)

D Non-Seperated Mixed Occupancy (508.3)
The required type of construction for the building shall be determined by applying the height and area limitations for each of the applicable occupancies to the entire
building. The most restrictive type of construction, so determined, shall apply to the entire building.

D Separated Use (508.4) See below for area calculations
For each story, the area of the occupancy shall be such that the sum of the ratios of the actual floor area of each use divided by the allowable floor area for
each use shall not exceed 1.

Actual Area of Occupancy A Actual Area of Occupancy B

Allowable Area of Occupancy A Allowable Area of Occupancy B

DAWSON

CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES, INC.

Planning ~ Managment ~ General Construction
252-289-6504 Wilsom NC

BARTLETT

ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, PC

1906 NASH STREET NORTH
WILSON, N.C. 27893-1726
LICENSE NO.: C-1551

TELE: (252) 399-0704
FAX: (252) 399-0804
www.bartlett.us.com

TOTAL | ACCESSIBLE | ACCESSIBLE |  TYPE A TYPE A TYPE B TYPE B TOTAL
UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS ACCESSIBLE UNITS
REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED PROVIDED
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
ACCESSIBLE PARKING EXISTING
LOT OR PARKING TOTAL # PARKING SPACES # ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED TOTAL #
AREA DESIGNATION REQUIRED PROVIDED | REGULAR WITH | 132" ACCESS | 8' ACCESS ACCESSIBLE
5' ACCESS AISLE AISLE AISLE SPACES PROVIDED
PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS N/A
(TABLE 2902.1)
WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES SHOWERS | DRINKING FOUNTAINS
SUITE B URINALS
MALE | FEMALE | UNISEX MALE |FEMALE| UNISEX| & TUBS | REGULAR |ACCESSIBLE
EXISTING
NEW
REQUIRED

Rev:

Bldgs 500, 1500 & 2800
Wilson, NC 27894

City of Wilson Operations Center
1800 Herring Ave.

ect:

j
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OCCUPANT DOOR LOAD DATA

WNALL LEGEND

o)
[=
poor | reGD CLEAR | EGRESS MAX. ACTUAL |PERCENTAGE| PANIC DELAYED | AMOUNT | ELECTRO- HOLD )
: DOOR | WIDTH PER | OCCUPANT | OCCUPANT | OF REQD. |HARDWARE| EGRESS OF TIME | MAGNETIC OPEN ()
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION NMBER | EXIT WDTH | OCCUPANT |  LOAD LOAD CAPACITY REQD. LocKs DELAY Locks DEVICE O ) §
| YES 36" 02" ) 23 12.7% No No N/A No No (o 0 I N
EXISTING &' BLOCK WALL / 0 & N
| YES 12" 02" 360 23 6.4% No No N/A No No CC) O
n Z
EXISTING &' SIRT WALL W/ PANEL ALL OTHER DOORS ARE NOT REQUIRED EXITS -oa °6
- O §
NEAN &" GIRT WALL W/ PANEL =
23 =
O™ 4
o Z
- <
LEGEND 03 o
N
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION § o -g
OL
O PROPOSED ABC TYPE FIRE EXTINGUISHER o] 8
ome®e
@«
ROUTE OF EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE S
=
% PROPOSED COMBINATION EXIT AND EMERGENCY LIGHT O
%) EXISTING EXIT AND EMERGENCY LIGHT
I3 E
5389
=" PROPOSED EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH BATTERY BACKUP gg;%
g8z
PROPOSED REMOTE EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHT O
o~ POWERED BY INTERIOR EMERGENCY LIGHT BATTERY Lz
PACK, SUITABLE FOR WET/DAMP LOCATION
L
§ T
SN8
NOTE: WALL MOUNTED FIRE 224
EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE gew
MOUNTED SAME HEIGHT AS 228
THE RECESSED CABINET =8
8
O\r .
L— 10 lb. - 2A FIRE
/ EXTINGUISHER
5 SEMI-RECESSED FIRE
2 |7 EXTINGUISHER CABINET
- |'-2"|=——— STUD WALL - SEE ROOM
9D FINISH SCHEDULE —————+
5 8]
\ Il
| ELEVATION SECTION
\ \
‘ | DETAIL
\ \ SCALE: /4" = |'-O0"
\ \
\ ! FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET INSTALLATION
OFFICE | }
\
BUSINESS OCCUPANCY STORAGE | \
572 sQ. FT. GROSS | ‘
100 SQ. FT. PER OCCUPANT
=6 TOTAL OCCUPANTS \ } SN
\ NS
/ N\
- 7@ } //"/”//%inn\\\%\\\\“\\
\
[ i
| \
M——j\ \
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&® | \ _.q_).
NAREHOUSE OCCUPANCY
3,6l 5Q. FT. GROSS ! | -
500 SQ. FT. PER OCCUPANT \ |
[ =6 TOTAL OCCUPANTS | | q) O
FIRE ALARM \ \ O 3;
CONTROL | \ Z o (]
PANEL ROOM | | N Q N
77777
- . < c AN
EATD ‘ | o O
PATH # O Z
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LIFE SAFETY PLAN BLDG&. 500 SCALE: 18" = 1-0" Drawn by M. Winsteac

7285 SQ. FT. Issue Date: 2-20-2020
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WALL LEGEND LEGEND OCCUPANT DOOR LOAD DATA s
NOTE: WALL MOUNTED FIRE e
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION . CLEAR EGRESS MAX. ACTUAL | PERCENTAGE PANIC DELAYED AMOUNT | ELECTRO- HoLD
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION Nﬁﬁggg REEET'I]? - | DOOR | WIDTH PER | OCCUPANT | OCCUPANT | OF REQD. |HARDWARE| EeGRESs | OF TIME | MAGNETIC | OPEN E’éﬂ'ﬂfsufgiﬁé’i’éféﬁis dC)
O WIDTH | OCCUPANT | LOAD LOAD CAPACITY REQ'D. LOCKS DELAY LOCKS DEVICE ()
EXISTING 8" GIRT WALL W/ PANEL PROPOSED ABC TYPE FIRE EXTINGUISHER THE RECESSED CABINET ( ) 3
| YES 36" 02" 180 7 |.8% NO NO N/A NO NO N () %
" 2 YES 36" o.2" 1&o 17 1.86% NO NO N/A NO NO L— 10 Ib. - 2A FIRE »n : N
NEW &" GIRT WALL W/ PANEL ROUTE OF EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE EXTINGUISHER c NN o
3 YES s6" 0.2" e 7 1.8% NO NO N/A NO NO o S
% 4 YES 36" 02" e 7 1.8% NO NO N/A NO NO . SEMI-RECESSED FIRE ..C_E o
PROPOSED COMBINATION EXIT AND EMERGENCY LIGHT ‘ ’
5 YES 36" 02" 8o 17 1.8% No No N/A No No | § EXTINGUISHER CABINET w O §
Z =
2 OO
- PROPOSED EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH BATTERY BACKUP ALL OTHER DOORS ARE NOT REQUIRED EXITS ) oot = STUD NALL - SEE ROOM Q0 =
© FINISH SCHEDULE ——— & © 3
Q] Y
PROPOSED REMOTE EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHT Il c () 2
“~ POWERED BY INTERIOR EMERGENCY LIGHT BATTERY o
PACK, SUITABLE FOR WET/DAMP LOCATION ELEVATION SECTION (@] o 2
D =
205
SCALE: 1/4" = |'-0" ;
/ oI
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET INSTALLATION — O 8
ome
>n
=

V (252) 399-0704
F (252) 399-0804
www.bartlett.us.com
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STORAGE OCCUPANCY
5162 SQ. FT. 6GROSS

£
d
N 300 5@. FT. PER OCCUPANT c
9 =17 TOTAL OCCUPANTS o
¢ i =
T Q
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O
D
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Rev:

LIFE SAFETY PLAN BLDG&G. 1500 SCALE: 18" = 10"

5162 SQ. FT.

Life Safety Plan
City of Wilson Operations Center
Bldgs 500, 1500 & 2800
1800 Herring Ave. Wilson, NC 27894

Title Sheet:
Project:

Drawn by: M. Winstead
Issue Date: 2-20-2020
Project Number: 20-019
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PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION




NALL LEGEND LEGEND OCCUPANT DOOR LOAD DATA o
YMBOL ESCRIPTION CLEAR | EGRESS MAX ACTUAL |PERCENTAGE| PANIC ELAYE AMOUNT | ELECTRO HOLD 'E
SYMBO DESCRIPTIO : . D D -
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION N‘SSBO:R REEETE - | DOOR | WIDTH PER | OCCUPANT | OCCUPANT | OF REQD. |HARDWARE| EeRESS | OF TIME | MAGNETIC |  OPEN @
O WIDTH | OCCUPANT LOAD LOAD CAPACITY REQ'D. LOCKS DELAY LOCKS DEVICE () 3
EXISTING 8" GIRT WALL W/ PANEL PROPOSED ABC TYPE FIRE EXTINGUISHER O o
| YES 26" 0.2" 180 5 4.2% NO NO N/A NO NO o 'cg
) 2 YES 36" 0.2" 180 5 4.2% NO NO N/A NO NO (2] N
NEW &" GIRT WALL W/ PANEL ROUTE OF EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE c N (S
ALL OTHER DOORS ARE NOT REQUIRED EXITS (@) Z
= oJ
% PROPOSED COMBINATION EXIT AND EMERGENCY LIGHT (4] o §
—
833
NOTE: WALL MOUNTED FIRE = PROPOSED EMERGENCY LIGHT ANITH BATTERY BACKUP O -
EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE . @
MOUNTED SAME HEIGHT AS >
PROPOSED REMOTE EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHT ()
THE RECESSED CABINET - POWERED BY INTERIOR EMERGENCY LIGHT BATTERY c o <
N B PACK, SUITABLE FOR WET/DAMP LOCATION 8 o) o
L~ 10 Ib. - 2A FIRE — 'g
/ EXTINGUISHER ; (7p)
< (o) B
4 SEMI-RECESSED FIRE w O 8
z |7 EXTINGUISHER CABINET o O ~ ©
7 127-6 N X
i
Z >
- |'-2"| =1—— STUD WALL - SEE ROOM =
Y FINISH SCHEDULE ——————1 ( )
N ‘\_2\\ 24\_8\\ 25\_6\\ 25\_0\\ 25\_0\\
ELEVATION SECTION
DETAIL 1}
SCALE: /4" = |'-0" 5838
3=
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET INSTALLATION 22%
Q84
e ;
>u 3
£
o 28
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N =
N
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OUTSIDE AIR SUMMARY - BUILDING 500 . [ LIy O %
) ) | ) BN
|k
OUTSIDE AIR REQUIRED: 1. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE, AND NATIONAL CODES. | % 8 (2)
=
2. EXHAUST FANS AND DUCTWORK BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR. WIRING FOR EXHAUST FANS BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. } '..c__Ua 06 o
1L (o]
WAREHOUSE L ) | EH CT) O &
2,310 SF X .06 CFM / SF 139 CFM } j Q. LO: ;
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TOTAL OUTSIDE AIR REQUIRED= 139 CFM W - °>5
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12"W X 12"H HEAVY DUTY z
LOUVER WITH DRAINABLE 150 CFM @ 0.25 S.P. DIRECT DRIVEN VENTILATION EXHAUST FAN
BLADES & BIRD/INSECT 13" X 13"HOUSING. PROVIDE WITH BIRD/ E
SCREEN. PROVIDE WITH INSECT SCREEN, OSHA GUARD, DRAINABLE m
MOTORIZED DAMPER & LOUVERS. INTERLOCK WITH MOTORIZED BACKDRAFT E
INTERLOCK WITH EXHAUST DAMPER (LOUVER). 120V, 1@, 1/25 HP. I :
FAN. SEE "B" SHEETS SEE "B" SHEETS FOR w
FOR EXACT LOCATION & EXACT LOCATION & MOUNTING HEIGHT.
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150 CFM @ 0.25 S.P. DIRECT DRIVEN VENTILATION EXHAUST FAN
13" X 13" HOUSING. PROVIDE WITH BIRD/

INSECT SCREEN, OSHA GUARD, DRAINABLE

LOUVERS. INTERLOCK WITH MOTORIZED BACKDRAFT

DAMPER (LOUVER). 120V, 19, 1/25 HP.

SEE "B" SHEETS FOR

EXACT LOCATION & MOUNTING HEIGHT.

GREENHECK OR EQUAL
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OUTSIDE AIR SUMMARY - BUILDING 2800 | T T~ i | o2
| T N | = o 5
OUTSIDE AIR REQUIRED: T e — - . | < o
eaer T T —— =TT \ o
| 1 ‘S g 2
WAREHOUSE | \ | i
ey | \ | 15X 15" HOUSNG. PROVIDEWITHBIRDI >
4,820 SF X .06 CFM / SF 290 CFM } \\ } INSECT SCREEN, OSHA GUARD, DRAINABLE oy et
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MECHANICAL PLAN - BUILDING 2800

SCALE: 1/8° = 7-0°
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SCALE: /8" = T-0°
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AREAS OF NEW
7~ n CONSTRUCTION
DEDICATED SPACE CONTINUES ELECTRICAL SUMMARY N

e
THROUGH SUSPENDED CEILING TO 6 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT: GEN ERAL ELECTR'CLL NOTES: (==

o)
C
™~ ABOVE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT OR _ = = (b} o«
TABLE "A" STRUCTURAL CEILING, WHICHEVER Method of Complience : } Ll ( ) D
WORKING CLEARANCES IS LOWER. [X] Prescriptive (Energy Code)  [] Prescriptive (ASHRAE 90.1) 1. WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) STATE BUILDING CODE, AND ALL | C - ,te
[ Performance (Energy Code)  [] Performance (ASHRAE 90.1) REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL INSPECTOR. ALL WORK SHALL BE BY LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ‘ (7)) o0 Y]
VOLTAGE TO GROUND | CONDITION: 1 2 3 Lichting Schedul e cC (q\|
ighting Schedule 2. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE E.M.T., RIGID PVC SCH. 40 CONDUIT AS PERMITTED OR REQUIRED. RIGID | (&)
(NOMINAL) (MINIMUM CLEAR DISTANCE) \\ = Lamp type required in fixture EXISTING TO REMAIN CONDUIT SHALL BE USED FOR CIRCUITS UNDER SLAB ON GRADE, OR WHERE APPROVED SCHEDULE 80 PVC MAY } = O 5 Z
0-150 3 3 3 N~ STRUCTURAL [~~~ STRUCTURAL Number of lamps in fixture BE USED. \ "C-U" c
. ; : I \
;; Number of ballasts in fixture | q) o s
WHERE THE "CONDITIONS® ARE AS FOLLOWS: \ B Total wattage per fixtura 4. ALL EQUIPMENT LOADS SHALL BE VERIFIED BEFORE EQUIPMENT AND/OR CIRCUIT INSTALLATION. } j o N Te! <
1 EXPOSED LIVE PARTS ON ONE SIDE AND NO LIVE OR GROUNDED PARTS ON THE \ [~~~ SUSPENDED LIGHT FIXTURE SUSPENDED Total interior wattage specified -vs- allowed ALL CIRCUITS SHALL BE TESTED WITH 500 VOLT TESTER PRIOR TO ENERGIZING. - O~
OTHER SIDE OF THE WORKING SPACE, OR EXPOSED LIVE PARTS ON BOTH SIDES > LIGHT FIXTURE CEILING ) o tﬂ (0]
gt CEILING Total exterior wattage specified -vs- allowed 5. o S
EFFECTIVELY GUARDED BY SUITABLE WOOD OR OTHER INSULATING MATERIALS. ~— 1 EXCLUSIVELY i - . ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONNECT TO TERMINALS OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND EQUIPMENT | c Oz
INSULATED WIRE OR INSULATED BUSBARS OPERATING AT NOT OVER 300 VOLTS , 1 ELECTRIC DEDICATED SPACE Additional Prescriptive Compliance 6. SUPPLIED BY OWNER. = ()
SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED LIVE PARTS. 1 EQUIPMENT D 506.2.1 More Efficient Mechanical Equipment ‘ L | | O Lr) (@)
1 EXCLUSIVELY PANELBOARD L— WALL [] 506.2.2 Reduced Lighting Power Density 7. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICALLOADS, |}  ——~—~——~~"~"~~"~"~"~"~"=7 (92 g
2. EXPOSED LIVE PARTS ON ONE SIDE AND GROUNDED PARTS ON THE OTHER SIDE. 4 / L e [ 506.2.3 Energy Recovery Ventilation Systems EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS ARE WITHIN RATINGS & EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS ARE CAPABLE OF = o
DEDICATED SPACE WALL - W v y HANDLING NEW BRANCH BREAKERS FOR PROPOSED EQUIPMENT. ; T
3. EXPOSED LIVE PARTS ON BOTH SIDES OF THE WORK SPACE (NOT GUARDED AS ’ EXCLUSIVELY [[] 506.2.4 Higher Efficiency Service Water Heating O
PROVIDED IN CONDITION 1) WITH THE OPERATOR BETWEEN. 11— PLANE OF FRONT DEDICATED SPACE [] 506.2.5 On-Site Supply of Renewable Energy 8. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR UPON COMPLETION SHALL CONDUCT A SYSTEM STARTUP AND MEASURE MAXIMUM KEY PL AN © 8
EDGE OF ELECTRIC [ 506.2.6 Automatic Daylighting Control Systems LOAD AMPS AT MAIN PANEL AND EACH OF THE SUB-PANELS TO VERIFY PANELS ARE WITHIN RATINGS. RELOCATE i"_O ~ O
EQUIPMENT - viighting y BRANCH CIRCUITS AS REQUIRED TO BALANCE THE ELECTRICAL LOAD BETWEEN EXISTING SUB-PANELS AS _NTS Cﬂ -
6 1/2' MINIMUM OR | / / DESIGNER STATEMENT: REQUIRED. >
HEIGHT OF EQUIPMENT 2 . . .
Igr;*"jl'ef’:i:l:’; my knowledge "‘s"t‘;'r:er';f;‘:;;“ezjfgf‘;L‘ehﬁoﬁt‘ﬁ'g'a“r%"na 9. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL ELECTRICAL PANEL COVERS AND VERIFY ACTIVE & NON-ACTIVE =
State Buildling Code VolumeyX-Energy LOADS. ALL NON-ACTIVE LOAD BREAKERS, WIRING, CONDUIT, ETC. SHALL BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF ( )
1. THIS FIGURE ILLUSTRATES THE ADDITIONAL EXCLUSIVELY - Temiadd ' PROPERLY.
NOTES: DEDICATED SPACE REQUIRED OVER AND UNDER i S lﬁ}m e
—_— PANELBOARDS FOR CABLES, RACEWAYS, ETC. TO i Toahia Brahpsod AN 10.  FIRE STOP ALL PENETRATIONS THRU RATED WALLS. VERIFY EXISTING RATED CONDITIONS AT SITE PRIOR TO
1. THIS FIGURE ILLUSTRATES THE WORKING SPACE IN 30" OR WIDTH OF EQUIPMENT IF EQUIPMENT IS WIDER THAN 30" AND FROM PANELBOARDS REQUIRED BY NEC Name; -0S11td TIONpSOMY CONSTRUCTION
;Fég'\‘STEg;gLNEﬁBRZ'gAL EQUIPMENT REQUIRED BY DOES NOT HAVE TO BE CENTERED ON THE EQUIPMENT BUT AT SECTION 110-26. Title: ___Designer \ y
i LEAST EVEN WITH ONE EDGE. EQUIPMENT DOOR SHALL BE 2. NO PIPING, DUCTWORK OR EQUIPMENT FOREIGN TO THE
2. THIS INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO PANELBOARDS, ABLE TO OPEN AT LEAST 90°. ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT OR ARCHITECTURAL APPURTENANCES \ y
SAFETY SWITCHES, MOTOR STARTERS, JUNCTION BOXES SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE INSTALLED IN. ENTER OR
AND OTHER ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT. PASS THROUGH THE DEDICATED SPACES SHOWN. FOR
EXCEPTIONS SEE NEC SECTION 110-26f.
ALL ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT PANELBOARDS

TIE NEW SWITCH LEG INTO EXISTING
LIGHTING IN THIS AREA AS REQUIRED.
VERIFY EXACT LOCATION & CONDITIONS
AT SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

DEDICATED WORKING SPACE REQUIREMENTS o oo

ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, PC

-
-
LU
-
-
o
<
0

T T P — || TIE INTO EXISTING LOCAL LIGHTING
NO SCALE P B CIRCUIT AS REQUIRED. VERIFY
| | B | EXACT LOCATION & CONDITIONS AT
| | I | SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
\ 5 |
| \ \ \ \\ \
\ ! I ! !
! b - b ! !
| 7008 Il |1 [ Nore: ALExiSTING ELECTRICAL DEVICES, FiXTURES,
| _ G OFFICE DOOR STORAGE L~ | | SWITCHES, BRANCH CIRCUITS, ETC. NOT SHOWN ARE
LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE | o Whoon T oron /||| | Bl o
| . |
SYMBOL | MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION LAMPS MOUNTING | |
NO. [WATTS| TYPE | |
‘ %%} ‘
LITHONIA . \ £
4P e OR EQUAL LED EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH BATTERY BACKUP. 120V : i LED'S WALL MTD, | |
| G ;i
LITHONIA LED REMOTE DUAL HEAD POWERED FROM EMERGENCY A r |
i i ' T N s 1 5 N |
b eV OR EQUAL LIGHT BATTERY PACK SUITABLE FOR WET/DAMP LOCATION. 120V LED'S WALL MTD. =g [T |
T N e 1 N R |
! Q
¥ o LED COMBINATION EXIT & EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH BATTERY BACKUP. 120V | STORAGE WAREHOUSE OFFICE OFFICE r——————1 =
\ \ \
\ \ \
) LITHONIA ARCHITECTURAL "LED" WALL SCONCE. 3,500K COLOR TEMP. | ow | s WAL | | |
OR EQUAL SUITABLE FOR WET/DAMP LOCATION. 120V | | | NOTE. ALL AREAS WITH NG WORK
| : | \ )
NOTES: } & } } SHOWN ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN
NOTE (1) - FIXTURES SHALL HAVE DISCONNECTING MEANS MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF | | |
NEC ARTICLE 410.130(G). ‘ | |
NOTE (2) - COORDINATE ALL FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS, COLOR TEMP, CRI (COLOR RENDERING INDEX) ETC. WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. | TOILET | | SRR
K _ N
NOTE (3) - SHIFT LOCATIONS OF FIXTURES IN MECHANICAL AREAS IF/AS REQUIRED TO BEST LIGHT SPACES & | i | S, P‘ff(\\\\\‘\
AVOID CONFLICTS WITH DUCTS, PIPING, ETC. ‘ s & Em N M b = O
| -
| e ‘
| H
| |
} 5% = O\
I
| . | | &
‘ EXISTING 225 AMP, 277/480V, i | ‘ 5
| | 30 MAINSERVICEPANELTO | =
| REMAIN STORAGE WAREHOUSE | | =
I } I | } 8
» & . : » g
FLOW OF PEOPLE | FLOW OF PEOPLE FLOW OF PEOPLE | N TN 20208, 58 ELECTRCAL ‘ | ()
’ |
% PANEL TO REMAIN ‘ }
NOTE: ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL DEVICES, FIXTURES, CONTROL | |
SWITCHES, BRANCH CIRCUITS, ETC. NOT SHOWN ARE TIE INTO EXISTING LOCAL LIGHTING SN i PANEL ROOM Eﬁﬁgﬁ%ﬂéﬁiﬂ\j 3D ELECTRICAL i | o
/ EXISTING TO REMAIN CIRCUIT AS REQUIRED. VERIFY N BN " 7 )y T b . -
EXACT LOCATION & CONDITIONS AT o a 3
EXIT SIGN FACING L T SICN PERPENDICULAR SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION N |
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL N |
TO DIRECTION OF TRAVEL N d "
" TIE NEW SWITCH LEG INTO EXISTING N 9 3
g LIGHTING IN THIS AREA AS REQUIRED. N r | o
@ VERIFY EXACT LOCATION & CONDITIONS N RELOCATE EXISTING DISCONNECTS | |
w AT SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION N ( FOR EXISTING HVAC UNITS & AR | |
3 COMPRESSOR TO OWNER APPROVED
g E)A(g’\?éGBIIIEEg_I;I(E)%DCI)C;U#QEVSEL 5 LOCATION. RECONNECT TO EXISTING | |
o POWER BRANCH CIRCUITS AS REQUIRED. ‘ -
(2 SIGNS REQUIRED) OER SR | o
( ) \ |
STORAGE | | g —
| | Q c
J
FLOW OF PEOPLE | // - OERATR L= ~— ___LJOPERATOR _ | | 8 ) <
- \ ()
] \ N 0] OSg
M |
I L_ | \ o0
NOTES: | = Z (7)) o
" 1. EXIT SIGN OR SIGNS ARE SHOWN AS "4 ON | | x|l B T | 0 c (N O
- LIGHTING PLANS. B I 14 =] & ! ‘ } = o Z
R 2. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE SINGLE OR DOUBLE-FACE & 7 T | = = o
= AS REQUIRED WITH CHEVRON DIRECTIONAL INDICATORS. e e | *% **************** Fto—— X5 55— > ""’m c
~ 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXIT SIGNS NEAR THE \ m v O 3
g CEILING AND VERIFY A CLEAR LINE OF VISION. o . O S =
5 <
Z Q0
O-
3 . g
>
LOCATIONS OF EXIT SIGNS ELECTRICAL LOAD SUMMARY - BULDING 500 S 5S¢
I o o
NO SCALE ELECTRICAL PLAN - BUILDING 500 S -
EXISTING & NEW LIGHTS 80 KW X 125 10,00 KW SCALE. 1/8° = 10" O N o
EXISTING RECEPTACLES 9.00 KW oc @) I
EXISTING HVAC 1500 KW - O 8
EXISTING WATER HEATER 450 KW Q om2
EXISTING EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED) 2000 KW 1 -
o
NEW DOOR OPERATORS 480 KW SPECIFIC ELECTRICAL NOTE @ >
GENERAL DEMO NOTE: 2 =t
NEW EXHAUST FANS / LOUVERS 096 KW 5 =
TIE NEW DEDICATED POWER BRANCH CIRCUIT INTO ® O
TOTAL 6426 KW © NEW 20 AMP 1 POLE BRANCH CIRCUIT BREAKER IN REMOVE ALL EXISTING UNUSED =
0480V 3¢ = 772 AMPS EXISTING 120 / 208V, 30 ELECTRICAL PANEL AS TRICAL DEVI XTU
REQUIRED. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION & CONDITIONS ELECTRICAL DEVICES, FIXTURES,
AT SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BOXES, SWITCHES, WIRING, Drawn by: SLT
ETC. AS REQUIRED. DISPOSE OF ALL Issue Date: __02-20-20
NOTE: E.C.TO VERIFY LOADS ON ELECTRICAL MATERIALS PROPERLY. Project Number. 20-019
PANELS TO BE WITHIN PANEL RATINGS Sheet:

E-1
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND O g
® &
(7)) X (Y]
DESCRIPTION MARK DESCRIPTION —————- VR~~~ T : c O
A —— | T T \ .9 06 Z
PUSH-BUTTON FOR OVERHEAD DOOR. COORDINATE i ' ﬁ EM1 all - c
y | | ‘ CU O
LIGHT FIXTURE (WALL/CEIL.) $ EXACT LOCATION & REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER | i | O 3
PB PRIOR TO INSTALLATION EXISTING 120/208V, 3@, | | \ | D
200 AMP ELECTRICAL gl= | f~—TIE INTO EXISTING LOCAL LIGHTING ‘ O () ;
SERVICE PANEL TO \ I NOTE: ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL DEVICES, FIXTURES, CIRCUIT AS REQUIRED. VERIFY | Q_ LO
% COMBO EXIT/EM. LIGHT JUNCTION BOX REMAIN \ \ SWITCHES, BRANCH CIRCUITS, ETC. NOT SHOWN ARE EXACT LOCATION & CONDITIONS AT \ ™~—
} \\ EXISTING TO REMAIN SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION } O (0]
y >
BATTERY OPERATED EMERG. LT. | \ ! (@] 54
<~ (2.HEAD, WALL MTD.) 1/- SWITCHED BRANCH CIRCUIT } . } 8 o o
| SNO | o WO £
ey I S T T | ) =
$ SINGLE-POLE SWITCH UNSWITCHED BRANCH CIRCUIT . T T T e e T e T e e e e e —— ‘ = o &
v \ \ ; T
| | O
! ! o
$ 3-WAY SWITCH (4-WAY) .~ HOMERUN } } q6 Q 8
3 ‘ \ m -
! !
\ \ >n
| | -
! !
| | O
! !
! !
! !
! !
| | EXH. FAN
} , El7 '®(SEE SHEET E-1) I— 2
‘ -
- (0]
} \\ \\ S EXACT LOCATION & CONDITIONS AT LLI E
EXISTING & NEW LIGHTS 48 KW X 125 6.00 KW ! DOOR ] DOOR ) DOOR SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION (TYP) E
EXISTING RECEPTACLES 252 KW %\ 77777 OPERATOR O}~ ™\ ~OPERATREY” OO OPERATOR O}~ ™\ _l 5’,
NEW EXHAUST FAN / LOUVER 048 KW ‘ i E i I_ o3
NEW DOOR OPERATORS 480 KW (0]
4
s
1]
L
TOTAL 1380 KW H : B S
$5 $os o
© 208V 3¢ = 383 AMPS .. ... . Mz
TIE NEW SWITCH LEG INTO EXISTING
LIGHTING IN THIS AREA AS REQUIRED.
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